JUDGING SCHEDULE

KC

NICKEL DISTRICT
KENNEL CLUB INC.

Friday, March 27, 2015
Saturday, March 28, 2015
Sunday, March 29, 2015

CONISTON ARENA

1 Government Road
Coniston, Ontario

BUILDING HOURS
The building will be open from 6:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. on
Friday, March 27" and Saturday, March 28, 2015
The building will open at 6:00 a.m. on Sunday, March 29, 2015.
The building will be open at 2:00 p.m., Thursday, March 26, 2015 for set-up.

SHOW SECRETARY

MJN SHOW SERVICES
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON MIR 2A4
Tel. (416) 759-8593
Fax (416) 759-7790
www.mjnshowservices.com
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FRIDAY, MARCH 27, 2015

RING 1 - JUDGE: David Paterson

9:00 a.m.

9:55 a.m.

10:35 a.m.

Affenpinscher
Havanese

BP - Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Pug

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Border Terrier
W.HW.T.

BP - WH.W.T.

Irish Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

BP - Boxer
Bullmastiff

Great Dane

BP - Great Dane
Leonberger
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

St. Bernard

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Pierre Talbot

9:15am. 19
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Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)

Span (Eng Springer)
Vizlsa

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)

BP - Span (Eng Cocker)

RING 2 - JUDGE: John Hodgkinson

10:30 am. 6

2 BP - Australian Shepherd

Australian Shepherd

SHOW #1

0-0-0-1
1-1-0-3
1-0

0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-1
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-3-0-0

1-0-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0

7-8-2-2
1-1

0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-2-0
1-0

2-2-2-0
1-1
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Briard

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)

Dutch Sheepdog
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Joy Hodgkinson

9:00 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

1
2
4
1
1
1
2
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Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet

Bloodhound
Coonhound (B&T)
Rhodesian

Afghan Hound

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Lagotto Roma

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

BP - Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Labrador)

Setter (English)

Setter (Irish)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Wendy Anderson

11:00 a.m.

1
1
3
2
1
1
4

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-0-1
0-2-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-1-0
3-5-1-0
1-0

0-0-1-0

0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0
1-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-2-0

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-0-3-1
1-0

1-0-1-0
3-4-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1

1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-1
0-0-0-2
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-3-0-0



FRIDAY, MARCH 27, 2015

RING 1 - JUDGE: David Paterson

12:45 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:55 p.m.

Beagle

Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet

Afghan Hound
Bloodhound

BP - Bloodhound
Coonhound (B&T)
Rhodesian

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Australian Shepherd

BP - Australian Shepherd

Briard

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)

Dutch Sheepdog
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Tibetan Terrier

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Jean Delisle

12:45 p.m. 19

— ) = = ) = DN

Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)

Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Springer)
Vizlsa

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)

BP - Span (Eng Cocker)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Norma Egginton

2:00pm. 1
1
3

Border Terrier
BP - Scottish Terrier
W.H.W.T.

SHOW #2

0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0

1-1-2-0
1-1

0-0-0-1
0-2-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-1
3-5-1-0
1-0

0-0-1-0

1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-1
0-0-0-2
0-1-0-0
1-4-0-0

7-8-2-2
1-1

1-0-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-2-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
1-0
1-1-0-1
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BP - WH.W.T.

Irish Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Wendy Anderson

2:45 p.m.

2
1
3
1
1

Papillon

BP - Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian
Pug

RING 2 - JUDGE: Joy Hodgkinson

3:05 p.m.

1

1

Affenpinscher
Havanese

BP - Havanese

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: John Hodgkinson

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

1
3
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
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Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

BP - Boxer
Bullmastiff

Great Dane
Leonberger
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

St. Bernard

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Lagotto Roma

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

BP - Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Labrador)

Setter (English)

Setter (Irish)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-1

0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-3-0-0

0-2-0-0
0-1

0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0

1-0-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-0-3-1
1-0

1-0-1-0
3-4-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1



SATURDAY, MARCH 28, 2015

RING 1 - JUDGE: Gordon Hayburn

8:00 am. 21
2
1
9:00 am. 2
5
1
2
7
1
2
2
2
1
1
2
3
1

Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)
Lagotto Roma

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

BP - Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Labrador)

Setter (English)

Setter (Irish)

Span (Eng Springer)
Vizlsa

BP - Vizlsa
Weimaraner

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)

BP - Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: John Hodgkinson

8:00 a.m.

1
7
1
1
2
3
1
1

Affenpinscher
Havanese

BP - Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Pug

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Joy Hodgkinson

9:00 a.m.

1
1
3
3
2
1
1
1
5

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Boston Terrier

French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier

Chow Chow

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Patrice Johansen

10:00 am. 1
3

Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

SHOW #3

8-9-2-2
1-1

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-0-3-1
1-0

1-0-1-0
2-4-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-2
0-2-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-3-0
1-0

0-0-0-1
1-1-2-3
1-0

1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0

0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-1-0-1
0-0-0-2
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-4-0-0

1-0-0-0
1-1-1-0

11:05 a.m.
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BP - Boxer
Bullmastiff

Great Dane
Leonberger
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

St. Bernard

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

BP - Scottish Terrier
W.HW.T.

BP - WH.W.T.

Irish Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Dianne Jovanovic

8:45 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

1
2
4
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
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Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet

Bloodhound

BP - Bloodhound
Coonhound (B&T)
Deerhound

Rhodesian

BP - Rhodesian
Afghan Hound

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
BP - Australian Shepherd
Briard

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)

Dutch Sheepdog
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepd
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-1-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-0

1-1-0-1

0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-3-0-0

0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0
1-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-0

0-0-2-0

0-1-0-0
2-2-2-0
1-1

0-0-0-1
0-2-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-1
3-5-1-0
1-0

0-1-1-0



SATURDAY, MARCH 28, 2015

RING 1 - JUDGE: Dianne Jovanovic

1:00 p.m. 22

2:00 p.m.

3:50 p.m.
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Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)
Lagotto Roma

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

BP - Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Labrador)

Setter (English)

Setter (Irish)

Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Springer)
Vizlsa

BP - Vizlsa
Weimaraner

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)

BP - Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Boston Terrier

French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier

Chow Chow

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Patrice Johansen

2:00 p.m.

2:50 p.m.

1
1
4
2
1
1
1
1
2
1

—

Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet

Afghan Hound
Bloodhound

BP - Bloodhound
Coonhound (B&T)
Deerhound

Rhodesian

BP - Rhodesian
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Affenpinscher
Italian Greyhound
Papillon

SHOW #4

8-10-2-2
0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-0-3-1
1-0
1-0-1-0
2-4-0-2
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-2
1-0-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-2-0
0-1-3-0
1-0

0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-1-0-1
0-0-0-2
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-4-0-0

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-2-1-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-0

0-0-0-1
1-0-0-1
0-2-0-0

3:35 p.m.
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BP - Papillon
Pekingese

Pomeranian

Pug

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
BP - Australian Shepherd
Briard

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)

Dutch Sheepdog
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: David Kelland

2:00 p.m.

1
3
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
3

Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

BP - Boxer
Bullmastiff

Great Dane
Leonberger
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Evelyn Beilhartz

3:00 p.m. 6 Havanese

1

BP - Havanese

RING 3 - JUDGE: Doug Windsor

3:30 p.m.

1
2
3
1
1
3

Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier
W.HW.T.

BP - WH.W.T.

Irish Terrier

S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-1

0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0

0-1-0-0
1-1-2-0
1-1

0-0-0-1
0-2-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-3-0-0
3-5-1-0

0-1-1-0

1-0-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-1-0-1
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-3-0-0



SUNDAY, MARCH 29, 2015

RING 1 - JUDGE: Wendy Schira

8:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

1 Bernese Mtn Dog

4 Boxer

1 BP - Boxer

1 Bullmastiff

1 Great Dane

1 Leonberger

2 Newfoundland

1 Rottweiler

1 Schnauzer (Giant)

2 Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

2 Papillon

1 BP - Papillon
3 Pekingese

1 Pomeranian

1 Pug

RING 1 - JUDGE: Evelyn Beilhartz

9:20 a.m.

2 Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

BP - Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Labrador)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)

Span (Brittany)
Vizlsa

BP - Vizlsa
Weimaraner
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RING 1 - JUDGE: Donna Conod

10:20 a.m.

1 Border Terrier
2 Cairn Terrier

1 BP - Scottish Terrier
3 W.HW.T.

1 BP-WHW.T.
1 Bull Terrier

1 Irish Terrier

1 Kerry Blue Terrier

3 S.CW.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Davor Javor

8:30 a.m.
8:35 a.m.

2 Portuguese Wtr Dog

1 Dachshund (MS)

1 Dachshund (MWH)
4  Whippet

2 TIrish Wolfhound

1 Afghan Hound

RING 2 - JUDGE: Shawn Nichols

9:00 a.m.

1 Affenpinscher

SHOW #5
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0-0-0-1

9:50 a.m.
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1
4
3
2
1
5

Chinese Crested
Havanese

BP - Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Shih Tzu

Poodle (Standard)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Doug Windsor

10:30 a.m.

1
1
1

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

Tibetan Terrier

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Doug Windsor

8:00 a.m.

9:40 a.m.
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Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd

BP - Australian Shepherd
Briard

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)

Dutch Sheepdog
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bloodhound
Coonhound (B&T)
Rhodesian

BP - Rhodesian
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Davor Javor

10:10 a.m.

2

1
1
1
3
2
1
3
1

Lagotto Roma

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)

Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)

BP - Span (Eng Cocker)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Joanne Fernall

Judging Group 1 Upon
Completion of Breeds

1 1
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SUNDAY, MARCH 29, 2015

RING 1 - JUDGE: David Kelland

11:10 a.m.

1
1
1
7
1

Affenpinscher

BP - Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Havanese

BP - Havanese

RING 1 - JUDGE: Davor Javor

11:35 a.m.

3
1

Italian Greyhound
BP - Italian Greyhound

RING 1 - JUDGE: David Kelland

Judging Group 5 Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Patrice Johansen

12:30 p.m.

1
1
3
3
2
1
1
5

1:10 p.m. 22

2:10 p.m.
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Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Boston Terrier

French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Chow Chow

Tibetan Terrier

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)
Lagotto Roma

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

BP - Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Flat-Coated)
Setter (English)

Setter (Irish)

Span (Eng Springer)
Vizlsa

BP - Vizlsa
Weimaraner

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)

BP - Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Joanne Fernall

Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian
Pug

SHOW #6
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0-2-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0

RING 2 - JUDGE: Donna Conod

1:00 p.m.

1
2
4
1
2
1
2
1
1

Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet

Afghan Hound
Bloodhound
Coonhound (B&T)
Irish Wolthound
Rhodesian

BP - Rhodesian
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Davor Javor

0-2-2

2:00 p.m.
2:20 p.m.

1

8

1
4
2
1
2
1
1
1
3
1
1
2

Ret (Labrador)

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
BP - Australian Shepherd
Briard

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)

Dutch Sheepdog
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Dianne Jovanovic

2:30 p.m.

3:30 p.m.
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Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

BP - Boxer
Bullmastiff

Great Dane
Leonberger
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Border Terrier

BP - Scottish Terrier
W.H.W.T.

BP - WH.W.T.

Bull Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Irish Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
S.CW.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
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HAVANESE FANCIERS OF CANADA
REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, MARCH 28, 2015

RING 3 - Judge: Patrice Johansen

1:00 p.m. 11 Havanese 3-1-2-4
1 Baby Puppy 1

SUDBURY TOY DOG FANCIERS
SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, MARCH 29, 2015

RING 3 - Judge: Dianne Jovanovic

1:00 pm. 1 Affenpinscher 0-0-0-1
1 BP- Chihuahua (SC) 0-1
2 Chinese Crested 0-2-0-0
10 Havanese 3-1-2-4
1 BP - Havanese 1-0
3 Ttalian Greyhound 1-0-1-1
1 BP - Italian Greyhound 0-1
2 Papillon 0-2-0-0
1 BP - Papillon 0-1
3 Pekingese 0-2-1-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
2 Pug 1-1-0-0
JUNIOR HANDLING
Saturday, March 28, 2015 Sunday, March 29, 2015
Ring 2 - 12:30 p.m. Ring 2 - 12:30 p.m.
Please note: Junior must sign up one hour prior to the commencement of judging.
SUMMARY
Fri #1 Fri #2 Sat#3 Sat#4 Sun#5  Sun #6
Group 1 46 48 51 56 51 54
Group 2 12 11 14 13 13 14
Group 3 15 15 18 17 16 17
Group 4 9 9 11 10 12 12
Group 5 14 14 16 16 18 18
Group 6 13 13 18 18 19 17
Group 7 28 26 30 _28 26 21
137 136 158 158 155 159
Specialty 12 28
Baby Puppy 11 _13 _14 _13 15 _16
Total 148 149 172 183 198 175
GENERAL SPECIALS
Fri. March 27th - Show #1 - Joy Hodgkinson Fri. March 27th - Show #2 - David Paterson
Sat. March 28th - Show #3 - Patrice Johansen Sat. March 28th - Show #4 - Wendy Schira

Sun. March 29th - Show #5 - Donna Conod Sun. March 29th - Show #6 - Dianne Jovanovic
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